RESOLUTION 1990-29

1990-91 TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY GENERAL FUND, WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, DEBT SERVICE FUND AND WEAKLEY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Legislature has not adopted the final 1990-91 Budget for the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, county revenue from the state budget is vital to prepare the Weakley County Revenue and Expenditure Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Weakley County Board of Commissioners in its regular meeting, this the 16th day of April 1990, that the adopted Weakley County 1989-90 General Fund, Highway Department, Department of Education and Debt Service Budgets be adopted as the 1990-91 Tentative Budgets; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that no more than 1/12th of any line item may be expended per calendar month without the approval of the Weakley County Board of Commissioners' Budget Committee, until the final 1990-91 Budget is adopted.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY:

Male Calle	3 - Site
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:	
Chairman, Budget Committee Motion was made by Commissioner Charl resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion	Commissioner Ronnie Bates .
AYE	ABSENT 0

ATTESTED TO:

APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

This the 16th day of April, 1990.

County Executive